

2024 Luke Reid Making a Difference Award Application

The Cover One Foundation is a nonprofit 501 (c3) whose purpose is to provide resources and volunteer assistance to underserved organizations and individuals involved in athletics in Central Virginia.

Cover One's **Luke Reid Making a Difference Award** is given annually to one female sport coach and one male sport coach who play a significant role in positively impacting the lives of high school student athletes. The \$7,500 scholarship will be used to benefit the recipient's team, and a need based element will be factored in.

PERSONAL INFORMATION



SCHOLARSHIP ELIGIBILITY

Coaches who have coached for at least one full season in a Virginia High School League sanctioned sport.

LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION

Please attach a one page letter of recommendation to this application. Letter should Include scholarship applicant's abilities, character and any special circumstances that seem Important.

COACHING HISTORY

Please list the sport/s in which you have coached, including the number of years coaching each sport

Please list any additional coaching experience outside of VHSL sports, Including the number of years coaching each sport (I.e. youth league, travel teams, etc.)

APPLICANT'S RESPONSES

#1. Why did you choose to get Into coaching, and what motivates you to continue coaching?

#2. Please tell us about a specific player or event in coaching that has been most rewarding to you.

FINANCIAL NEEDS

If awarded the \$7,500 Scholarship, please detail how you would use the money for the betterment of your program and your student athletes.

Thank you for applying for the 2024 Cover One Foundation's Luke Reid Making a Difference Award! We will be reviewing your application very soon.

Agreement: To the best of my knowledge, the information on this application is correct. I understand that if I am selected for one of the scholarships, my name and picture can be used by the Cover One Foundationd in its promotional material and website. Please sign your full name below.

Signature:

Date:

Mail all scholarship applications by March 15, 2024 to: Cover One Foundation 12200 Valleybrook Drive Richmond, VA 23233

Questions? Please contact Marty Malloy at coveronefoundation@gmail.com